

Our Ref: 591/2023
November 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. Please advise what software/systems you use for managing medical devices to be compliant with MHRA Guidance Jan 2021? See link [Safeguarding public health \(publishing.service.gov.uk\)](https://www.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/94222/safeguarding-public-health-guidance-jan-2021.pdf)
2. If applicable, how long is the contract and when does it expire (month and year)?
3. What is the annual budget for the system listed in response to question 1?
4. Please advise on the name and contact for the person responsible for ensuring compliance with the MHRA guidance quoted above.

Clarification required: Which areas of MHRA/MDSO would you like this information for, please include a list of areas as each department will have their own